

B
C.A.No. 407 OF 2004
ITEM No.10

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.407/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

NANDINI ALVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FAIRGROWTH FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date : 03/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr.S.K.Srivastav, Adv.
Mrs.Anuradha Rustagi, adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Admit.
Prayer for stay is refused.
The learned counsel for the appellant submits that subject to restitution, in the event of thi
s appeal being allowed, the appellant may be permitted to pay the amount in installments. So
far as payment in installments is concerned, we allow the appellant liberty of making a prayer
in this regard to the Special Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master