

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 407 OF 2004

NANDINI ALVA . . . APPELLANT(S)

VS.

FAIRGROWTH FINANCIAL SERVICES  
LTD. & ORS. . . RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The matter was called out twice.  
No one appeared to press the appeal.  
The appeal is dismissed for non prosecution.

.....J.  
(Chandramauli Kr. Prasad)

.....J.  
(V. Gopala Gowda)

New Delhi; the  
April 26, 2013

ITEM NO.117 COURT NO.10 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 407 OF 2004

NANDINI ALVA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FAIRGROWTH FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)            Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)         Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter was called out twice.  
No one appeared to press the appeal.  
The appeal is dismissed for non prosecution.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| | (Usha Sharma)  
| | Court Master

|

(Signed order is placed on the file)