

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos. 7-8
In
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 407 OF 2004

NANDINI ALVA ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

FAIRGROWTH FINANCIAL
SERVICES LTD. & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the application for restoration of the Civil Appeal.

The Civil Appeal stands restored to its original file.

Interlocutory Application Nos. 7 and 8 are allowed accordingly.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

.....J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

New Delhi; the
January 13, 2014

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.9 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 7-8 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 407 OF 2004

NANDINI ALVA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FAIRGROWTH FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. & ORS Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the application for restoration of
the Civil Appeal.

The Civil Appeal stands restored to its original file.

Interlocutory Application Nos. 7 and 8 are allowed
accordingly.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
|Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Assistant Registrar

|

(Signed order is placed on the file)