

Ê

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.407 OF 2004

NANDINI ALVA

-

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

FAIRGROWTH FINANCIAL
SERVICES LTD. & ORS

Respondent

t(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellant at
some length.

the
special
in

We do not see any reason to interfere with
impugned order dated 17.12.2003 passed by the Sp
Court (Trial of Offences Relating to Transactions
Securities) at Bombay in Miscellaneous Application No.72
of 2001 in Miscellaneous Petition No.88 of 1995.

This civil appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....CJI.
[T.S.THAKUR]

.....J.
[R. BANUMATHI]

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 10, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHOK RAJ SINGH
Date: 2016.01.12
16:01:00 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 407/2004

NANDINI ALVA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FAIRGROWTH FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 10/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Utakirsht Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Asmit Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)